

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

2<sup>nd</sup> floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Subject: Assigning the Charge of Project Manager (Hyd) ERA Jammu

Office Order No: 183 JKERA of 2018 Dated:26.12.2018

Consequent upon the joining of Sh. Manjeet Kotwal as I/C. Superintending Engineer (Hyd) in J&K ERA on 6.12.2018 in compliance to Government Order No. 392-PHE/I&FC of 2018 dated:4.12.2018; he is hereby assigned the charge of Project Manager (Hyd) ERA Jammu till further orders.

(Dr. Raghav Langer)IAS Chief Executive Officer

J&K ERA

29/20/26/12

No: ERA/CEO/ 1088 / Adm/ 4544-56 Dated 26-12-2018

## Copy to the:

- 1 Principal Secretary to Govt., Planning Dev. & Monitoring Department, Civil Sectt., Jammu for kind information.
- 2 Commissioner/Secretary to Govt.. PHE/I&FC Department, Civil Sectt., Jammu for information.
- 3 Director Finance, J&K ERA for information.
- 4 Director Kashmir/Jammu/Safeguards, J&K ERA for information.
- 5 Project Manager (T)/(Hyd) PIU, Kashmir/Jammu, J&K ERA
- 6 Mr. Manjeet Kotwal, I/C. Superintending Engineer for information and immediate compliance.
- 7 Mr. Maneesh Bhat, I/c. Ex. Engineer for information and compliance.
- 8 All the DPM's concerned.
- 9 Accounts Officers (PMU/PIU), J&K ERA Jammu/
- 10 Network Administrator/System Managers ERA, Kashmir/ Jammu for digitization.